tender/T-2503/009208 Dated 20.10.2025. 

Whether domestic or international; Domestic Work 
Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) 
is to be executed; 

18 Months (Excluding Monsoon) 

Broad consideration or size of the 
order(s)/contract(s); 

Rs. 1,68,40,53,404/- (Excluding GST) (Rs. One 
Hundred Sixty-Eight Crore Forty Lakh Fifty-
Three Thousand Four Hundred Four Only- 
Excluding GST) 
Joint venture of 
M/s IRCON International Limited Ltd. (51% 
share) and 
M/s Finolex J-Power System Ltd. (49% share) 

BSE Limited 
Listing Dept./ Dept. of Corporate Services 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street, 
Mumbai – 400001